THE INFLUEANCE OF CONSUMERS PERCEPTION OF GREEN PRODUCT ON GREEN

PURCHASE INTENTION AMONG STUDENTS UITM MELAKA

MUHAMMAD BIN HAMDAN

2015270424

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the
Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Marketing)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<4

-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I am, Muhammad Bin Hamdan, (I/C Number: 930628-04-5409).

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS
CONTENT
DECLARATION OF WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
11 INTRODUCTION

1.2 BACKGROUD OF STUDY
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
14 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
15 RESEACH QUESTIONS
1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
1.7 SCOPE OF STUDY

1.8 DEFINITIONS OF TERMS
1.9 CONCLUSION

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 INTRODUCTION

2.2 GREEN PURCHASE INENTION
2.3 GREEN PACKAGING

24 GREEN PRODUCT VALUE

2.5 ECO-LABEL

2.6 GREEN CORPORATE PERCEPTION
2.7 GREEN ADVERTISMENT

2.8 DEPENDENT VARIABLE

29 INDEPENDENT VARIABLE

210 FRAMEWORK

211 HYPOTHESES

2.12 CONCLUSION

PAGES

ii-vi

vi

1-2
2-3

4-5

5-6

8-9
9-10
11
12-13
13-14
15-16
16
16-17
17

18

18



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

INTRODUCTION
RESEARCH DESIGN
POPULATION
SAMPLING DESIGN
3.4.1 TARGET POPULATION
3.4.2 SAMPLING FRAME
3.4.3 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE
3.4.4 UNIT OF ANALYSIS
3.45 SAMPLE SIZE
DATA COLLECTION METHOD
3.5.1 PRIMARY DATA
3511 Instruments
3.5.1.2 Validity of Instrument
PLAN FOR DATA ANALYSIS
3.6.1 DATA SCREENING
3.6.2 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
3.6.3 RELIABILITY TEST
3.6.4 CORRELATION
3.6.5 REGRESSION
CONCLUSION

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5

INTRODUCTION

SURVEY RETURN RATE

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

ANALYSIS OF FINDINGS

4.4.1 DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS
442 CORRELATION ANALYSIS

4.4.3 MULTIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS
CONCLUSION

Vi

19
19
20
20
20
20-21
21
21
21
22
22
22-23
23
24
24
24
24-25
25
25
26

27
27
28

29-30
31-37
38-39
40



ABSTRACT

This paper to explore the factors that contribute to influence of consumer perception
of green product on green purchase intention among student UiTM Melaka City
Campus. Sample random sampling are been use in this study.189 respondent have
been answer the questionnaire by the respondent. The questionnaire has been
distributed to UiTM Melaka City Campus student from semester four and semester
five during a weekdays. There are five independent variable for this study which are
green packaging, green product value, eco-label, green corporate perception and
lastly green advertisement. Thus, the result of the study show the most influential

green purchase intention is green corporate perception.



	THE INFLUEANCE OF CONSUMERS PERCEPTION OF GREEN PRODUCT ON GREENPURCHASE INTENTION AMONG STUDENTS UITM MELAKA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.7 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.8 DEFINITION OF TERMS
	1.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 GREEN PURCHASE INTENTION
	2.3 GREEN PACKAGING
	2.4 GREEN PRODUCT VALUE
	2.5 ECO-LABEL
	2.6 GREEN CORPORATE PERCEPTION
	2.7 GREEN ADVERTISING
	2.8 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.9 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
	2.10 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.11 HYPOTHESES
	2.12 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.5 DATA COLLECTION
	3.6 PLANS FOR DATA ANALYSIS
	3.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 SURVEY RETURN RATE
	4.3 RELIABILITY TEST ANALYSIS
	4.4 ANALYSIS OF FINDINGS
	4.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSIONS
	5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



