## THE INFLUEANCE OF CONSUMERS PERCEPTION OF GREEN PRODUCT ON GREEN PURCHASE INTENTION AMONG STUDENTS UITM MELAKA

### MUHAMMAD BIN HAMDAN 2015270424

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the

Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Marketing)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

**JULY 2017** 

### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I am, Muhammad Bin Hamdan, (I/C Number: 930628-04-5409).

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
  or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
  degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CONT	ENT	PAGES
DECL	i	
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		
ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	V
TABLE	E OF CONTENT	V
ABSTI	RACT	vi
СНАР	TER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	INTRODUCTION	1
1.2	BACKGROUD OF STUDY	1-2
1.3	PROBLEM STATEMENT	2-3
1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	3
1.5	RESEACH QUESTIONS	4
1.6	SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY	4-5
1.7	SCOPE OF STUDY	5
1.8	DEFINITIONS OF TERMS	5-6
1.9	CONCLUSION	7
CHAP	TER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	INTRODUCTION	8
2.2	GREEN PURCHASE INENTION	8-9
2.3	GREEN PACKAGING	9-10
2.4	GREEN PRODUCT VALUE	11
2.5	ECO-LABEL	12-13
2.6	GREEN CORPORATE PERCEPTION	13-14
2.7	GREEN ADVERTISMENT	15-16
2.8	DEPENDENT VARIABLE	16
2.9	INDEPENDENT VARIABLE	16-17
2.10	FRAMEWORK	17
2.11	HYPOTHESES	18
2.12	CONCLUSION	18

### CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	INTRODUCTION		
3.2	RESEARCH	19	
3.3	POPULATIO	N	20
3.4	SAMPLING I	SAMPLING DESIGN	
	3.4.1	TARGET POPULATION	20
	3.4.2	SAMPLING FRAME	20-21
	3.4.3	SAMPLING TECHNIQUE	21
	3.4.4	UNIT OF ANALYSIS	21
	3.4.5	SAMPLE SIZE	21
3.5	DATA COLL	DATA COLLECTION METHOD	
	3.5.1	PRIMARY DATA	22
	3.5.1.	.1 Instruments	22-23
	3.5.1.	2 Validity of Instrument	23
3.6	PLAN FOR D	PLAN FOR DATA ANALYSIS	
	3.6.1	DATA SCREENING	24
	3.6.2	DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	24
	3.6.3	RELIABILITY TEST	24-25
	3.6.4	CORRELATION	25
	3.6.5	REGRESSION	25
3.7	CONCLUSION		26
CHA	PTER FOUR: [	DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	
4.1	INTRODUCT	TION	27
4.2	SURVEY RETURN RATE		27
4.3	RELIABILITY ANALYSIS		28
4.4	ANALYSIS OF FINDINGS		
	4.4.1 DEM	OGRAPHIC PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS	29-30
	4.4.2 CORI	RELATION ANALYSIS	31-37
	4.4.3 MULT	TIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS	38-39
4.5	CONCLUSIO	ON	40

#### **ABSTRACT**

This paper to explore the factors that contribute to influence of consumer perception of green product on green purchase intention among student UiTM Melaka City Campus. Sample random sampling are been use in this study.189 respondent have been answer the questionnaire by the respondent. The questionnaire has been distributed to UiTM Melaka City Campus student from semester four and semester five during a weekdays. There are five independent variable for this study which are green packaging, green product value, eco-label, green corporate perception and lastly green advertisement. Thus, the result of the study show the most influential green purchase intention is green corporate perception.